0 H {0

June 20, 1980 . :;

TP BeD03
47 ~ 083 _ 339

APT Well N9 =
STASE SSEReT hakrdE
S RRUIEE hn i b So TR TN ek it Brgaligt e fe et ol s
WILILUREEE . 0% /s cas XXX/
(3¢ "gag", Production 4 Underground storiacze / Deep Z Shallow XX /)
’ i iver
LOCATION: Zievation: 2776 watershed: Middle Fork Ri
5 1
Sts:rta-:Middle Fork County: Randolph Quadranzle: Cassity 7.5

3

wzil orzaaTox _ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CQ.  pssieuatzp aceur ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CO-@.
P. 0. DRAWER 1740 P. 0. Drawer 1740 5

Address Address

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301 CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

OIL & GAS ROYALTY Mrs. Neva McMullan, Exec. COAL OWNER: Mrs. Neva McMullan, Exec., Trustee
AND SURFACE OWNERS: U/W of Harry McMullan, Jr. U/W of Harry McMullan, Jr.
Route 5, Box 394 Route 5, Box 394
Washington, North Carolina 27889 Washington, North Carolina 27889
Westvaco Westvaco
203 Randolph Avenue 203 Randolph Avenue
Elkins, West Virginia 26241 Elkins, West Virginia 26241

COAL LESSEE: AMAX Coal Company
2,539 105 South Meridan Street
z Indianapolis, Indiana 46225

Acrezge

FIZLD SALZ (IF MADE) TO: International Coal Company

s . . Greenbrier Valley Building
Name Columbia Gas Transmission 119 Washington Street, East
Addvess Bo Ou Box. 295 : Lewisburg, West Virginia 24901

Washington, PA 15301

CIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NCTIFIED

fiame Robert S. Stewart

Addrsss P, O, Box 345

Jane Lew, West Virginia 26378
Telephone 884-7782

The uncdersigned well operztor is entitled to operate for oil or gas ourposes at the apove

locaticn under a deed / lease XXX/ other contract / date¢ June 14 , 197X - s thp

unda%igmdzwllopaﬁtgrfwmnGoff—Arnold,Land Company unto Manufacturers Light & Heat Co.

unto Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, subsequently unto Allegheny Land and
Mineral Company with drilling rights.

Recordeé¢ on July 30 > 1971 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission ofRandolph
County, West Virzinta, in Deed Book 272 4t page 449 | . vermit is requestad as “ollsws:

PROPOSED WCRX: Dril)XX / Driil deeper / Redrill / TFracture or stimulate

s 8

Plug off old formation S Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--plarnad as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
The above naned coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
objection they wisn to make or are required to make by Ccde § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the recelpt of this Application by the Department.
Copies of this Pérmit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamaticn plan have been nmailed

by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and cocal lessee

on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at

Charl=sston, West Virginia. B\‘ANKE'{ BG‘{%Q
HoSuBniL. COPIES O g LD 03/22/2024

SICAL LOGS DIRECTLY vERn i/ ¢ | Sy My

(111 ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL COMPANY

INIA OIL AND 5AS {m{
JATION COMMISSION

1515 WASHINGTSN STREET EASH
CHARLESTON, WY/~ 25312 o

EPHONE:  (30%) 348-2092 R e BY:

Dahiel L. ‘Wheeler
= Vice President




SUSMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON CCMPLETICN

il b
_Avryr TV, - y .-~
DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF XNOWN) UNION DRILLING EC
b - . A
Address F.0O. BOX a0

BUCKHAMNNON, WEST VIRGINIA 26201

DA
SIS

GECLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Elk
?stima;ed depth of completed well, 5150 feet Rotary ¥X / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 213,327feet; salt, . feot,
Approximate coal seam édepths: 259-265 is coal being mined in the area?
Yes / No Xxx /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING CR SPECIFICATIONS FCOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL UP
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS

SIZE bGRADE| Per ft.|New | Used |For drilling |left in well |(cubic ft.) Packer

cement to

g i ) ' 1 '
Conductor 16" X 20 20 surface kinds

Fresh Wwater 8-5/8|'

cement to

! 700" 700"

Coal 8-5/8\' 20% X surface sizes
Intermediate .
J 55 cement to
- . ) ¥
production | 4%" 10.50% | X — 5150° 300" rabove depth
‘ producing | set
horizon
Tubing
Liners perfor
' - tions
) Tou Yz

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat
in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms p=zescribe:
by Regulation 12, ox in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code S 22-4-2,
(131} Form I¥-9, " Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Co
g 22-4-12p and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the
fee recuired'by Code 'S 29-4-12a, and (V) if applicable, the consent reguired by
Code S 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of
the proposed well,

A seoaratq:Fo§?’IV—i shall notTEe required for fracturing or
.stlﬁﬁlgégﬁg Eﬁwél&-éﬁéJ'Dfé é@ﬁ%yﬁ%Léﬂ rimulating is to be part of the work for

which a pe it is sought and .is oted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in
i nrpyiziongjbgip thyccrﬁance with Chapfer 22, - .
cohjiection %éw i

of the W. Va. Code, the Yocation is hersby approved

Ko drilling

. This permit shall expire if
3-8-81

operations have notq?dwnenced by ¢

----------- “Daimfoﬁaﬁﬁﬂ1swarGurtmmmﬂr'”'-—f‘j;:-‘----‘--—-“'"-'-‘-—-‘----—*---'*----—
The Following waiver must be ‘Completed by the coal cperator and by any

cozl owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code S 22-4-20, if the
permit is to be jssued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereoi:

-— — — — —

The undersigned cocal operator / owner / lessee /" of *72 iij?énde:
+his well location has examined this proposed well location, +Ii a meg' 4.&£Es
which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been addeé to the

.

mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed te de done at this
locazion, provided, the well operator hes complied with all applicable rejuirements
of the wWest Virginia Code ané the governing regulaticns.

14
[
\O

(YY)




s
Zate June 19 1280
21l No. A903
APT No. & - 083 = 033f
Stace Ccunty “Pernuic
OF WEST VIRGINIA
CE OF OIL AND GAS

Company MName eral Co.esignated Agent_J. Ronald Cullen

Address P.0.Box 1740,Clarksburg,W.V. Address P.0. Box 1740,Clarksburg,W.V.
Telephone 02376671 Telephone 623-6671
Landowner Neva McMullan(Westvaco) Soil Cons. District Tygart Valley

Revegetation to be carried out by Halls Reclamation, Inc (Agent)

This plan has been reveiwed by

11 coyrecti

and additions become a part of this plan.

Access Road

Structure Culverts (&)
Spacing Min.Size 12" I,.D. ;
Page Ref. Manual __ 1.gPPP- _2Z350
Thesee aevce svacl cdifches
Structure i i +t+ch (B)
Spacing Farthen >

Page Ref. Manual 1=-10

Structure ()

Spacing
Page Ref.

Manual

Diversion Ditch /(1)

Structure

Material _Earthen

Page Ref. Manual 1=10

Structure _ Riprap (2)
Material Rock

Page Ref. Manual N/A
" Structure (3)
Material

Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.

Revegetation

Treatment Area I

Lime 2.5

248
or correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH _ 6,5 =
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer 600 lbs/a»r___g.'—~————”—'
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-70=20 or equivalent)
Mulch Straw 15 2. Tons/Acre  Mulch Straw 8" 2. Tons/Acre
Seed* *See Below &, ¥20# 1bs/acreminSeed® *See’Below *28#4plbs/acre m/'2
lbs/acre lbs/acre
Halls Reclamation lbs/acre lbs/acre

Grass Mixture
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch

Tons/acre

Treatment Area II

-Lime .7 Tons/Acre

trefoil and clovers with the proper

bacterium. Inoculate with 3X reccmmended amount.
*30% Kentucky Fescue /(y 3/ fescue — ZO/JS
40% iDOnmegs*uL

10%
10%

10% lue Grass

Kentucky b
Attach or photocopy section of involved Egrographxc map.

€I>Well Site

Legend:
Access Road
L Well ) : { p-— l/;\
O & A R 3 I /N/Gzaslx Sohod C

L)E

l—y7ras& — 20 /s .

CAI/"’ /0/5.5

Ql{éﬁjangle Cassity 7,5'

JuL 7 1980

OIL & GAS DIVISICHN

PT. oF, MINT"{_:j Dl e

IE\.'I(J
Flutb“

&)

/J

¥ 2R20

o



T A Ay .
LAl 4

Waterway ———= ———=_~ —

; Skevch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellzite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbprpc or lettered to correspond
withef irse pact-of-this: plan. Include all natural drainaage.

l

EXISTING 2.1y I

P A Sk
— T ey l‘ o

//‘/'—\\

(‘/ el 7

A=

§ 18 o \. \ @

Q*//v S

Hy e
& /’,eo/as;.o \-_;;

Evrsrones
L LA tay

J

Cr-ass o fehes éwd/or culverts aF &ﬁpro/&r/&lﬁ
locatiows or about 250 apel—

7

Commentc: Slope of Access road=-5% =-- Cuts 1o bg,ZLl_slnpe_n;_less:sTimber to

be stacked =- Reclamation to be done by Halls Reclamation, Inc. -- Diversion
_ditches_to bgwwructlon is completed.
/W/ﬁ"“ ~  P.0.Box 1740-Cl .
Address Phone Number
03/22/2024

please reguect landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season.



ARMADIC coaL covPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317] 266-2626

June 27, 1980

Department of Mines o
0il and Gas Division YE B
1615 Washington Street, East "
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Re: Permit Application - Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
Operators Well #A-903
Middle Fork District
Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit has
been issued to drill the above-mentioned well. The AMAX Coal
Company will offer no objection to the drilling of this proposed
well provided the applicant intends to drill the proposed well
subject to the following conditions:

1. All drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the Taws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of

the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in

Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. AMAX will be given at least 72 hours notice prior to
plugging a dry hole or setting production string in a pro-
ductive well. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)
or Mr. James Faber (317/266-2797).

4. A complete drillers' log of the well from surface to
total depth shall be sent to AMAX upon completion of the
hole and a copy of such log shall be made available to any
AMAX representative upon his arrival at the well site.

03/22/2024
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5. Allegheny Land and Mineral Company will provide AMAX

with a density and natural gamme log covering the interval
from total depth to surface. In addition, one copy of any
other geophysical log shall be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX
Coal Company retains the option to run their own logs or have
this service contracted out. Please contact Mr. David Darko

(317/266-2633) for gquestions on this procedure.

6. Copies of the completion report and plugging affidavit
if applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal Company, Attention:
Jarmes W. Faber.

Sincerely,

P 0 RO o W 3 B

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

)

for James W. Faber, Manager tiif“ ‘ pRw
Development Geology wdied G
JuL 3 180
RJR/mdt
Enclosures o 8 GAS D ’fsu ‘
OYEST. oF MINED

cc:  Allegheny Land & Minerals
David Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit

#Aézg;azyéﬁ;fZZéé%ié%éio/ July 2, 1980

Representative of Al i Date
Daniperl £ W%eeler legheny Land & Mineral ( )
Vice President

Engineering & Land

03/22/2024




BRRFTr 3. AR RS m A . SRR A S e
ShEAsLy 92 PERFCRATE NTERVA TRACTURING QR STIMULATIM PH

MaMS bl ot as by Stlin 5 cefaiag IR SULMULATING, PHY 104/ 9]

Well was fractured August 13, 1980 by Halliburton.

Perforations: 2235 - 2247' - 16 holes
;}L Log not on depth with Density Log
5021 = 5033' - 16 "

WELL LOG

Hard or Bottom Including iniiQZZizn of all fresh
FORMATION Color Soft Top Feet- Feet and salt water, coal, oill and gas

Fill dirt 0 3

Sand e 3 86 | Water - 1" stream @ 70'
COAL k% : : 86 91 | Coal *¥x¥kx

Sand & Shale 91 610

COAL *%%%* 610 646 Coal *%¥%k*

Sand, Shale, Red Rock 646 1321

Big Lime 1321 1562

Injun Sand 1562 1612

Sand & Shale 1612 2117

4th Sand 2117 2138

Sand & SHale : 2138 2234

5th Sand 2234 2267

Sand & Shale 2267 2457

Speechly Sand 2457 2479

Sand & Shale 2479 3682

Riley Sand : 3682 3727

Sand & Shale : 3727 3816

Benson Sand o 3816 3836

Sand & Shale 3836 5020

Elk Sand 5020 5046

Shale . 5046 5205

total depth 5205 (Driller)

(Attach separate sheete to complete as necessary)

Well Operator

By Claron Dawson
Its _ Supt.

0372212024

NOTZ: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as
follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log'’
shall mean.a systematic, detailed
geoliogial record of all formattions,
including coal, encountered in the
drilling of a well."”




™ 7 ate: September 9, :580

A-903
API Well vo. -7 - 083 -033?.
WELL TYPE: 011/ Gas xx / Liquid Injection /  Waste Dispcsai /
(If "Gas", Production____ / Underground storage___ / Deep___/ Shallow_XX /)
LOCATION: Zlevation: 2776" Watershed: Middle Fork River
District: Middle Fork County: __ Randolph Quadrangle: Cassity 7.5'
WELL OPERATOR LUt L s B e R DESIGNATED AGENT: LEpaly LAt aaatenAl AN
AULEG oy Ll & inaeiRRL £0- ALteonem T tavemcier
Address Pg—o¥1710 Address D Loy 1789 !
BLARKSRURG WL VA, 25301 RLEVRBOGSE N, 20aT
PERMITTED WORX: Drill _x / Convert _ / Drill deeper'___/ Redrill __ / Fracture or stimulate __ .
Plug off old formation_____/ Perforate new formation_  /
Other physical change in well (specify)
PERMIT ISSUED CN June 20 , 1980 OIL & GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK:
(IF APPLICASLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON Name Robert S. Stewart
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR
REWORKING. VERBAL.PERMISSION OBTAINED Address P, O. Box 345
- 439 Jane Lew, WV 26378
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Elk Depth _ 5150 feet
Depth of completed well, 5205 feet Rotary_ X / Cable Tools ’
Water stratz depth: Fresh, 70  feet; - salt, feet. ‘ ;
Coal seam depths: 86=91', 610=646"' 1Is coal being mined in the area? _
Work was commenced August‘ ik 219 80 , and completed August 8 519 80
CASING AND TU3ING PROGRAM 4
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS ‘ FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-U® PACKZRS
TUBING TYPE Weight 3 OR SACXS X
Stze |Gradelper ftlNew |Used||For drilling|Left in wellll (Cubic fee:)
Conductor |11=3/4" X 15 15! %inds
Fresh water 8-5/8" X ‘
Ceal B-5/8" X 1231 1231' || Cemented td ssuxface
Intermediace : )
Production 43" X 5212 5212° b b :e:ghgas;t
ing
niners EQXRi;a ‘Qj?if?{}f?f'ﬁ 3 Perforations:
p E'i"jjﬂ\:g&u \-:/ L ‘ll Top 3otton
F11 .
1N Wil
SEP 12 1980

OPEN FLOW DATA OIL & GAS Di
: {VISION
roducing formation Sth SBH%EP:F r 27 !\i!ayi__,..one depth 223,4.-2267 feet
Pil

L
Gas: Initizal open flow, Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow, Bbl/d
Both Sands - Final open flow, 35] Mef/d Final open flow, Bbl/d
‘ Time of open flow between initial and final tests, hours

Static rock pressure, LLSQ# psig (surface measurement) after 168 hours shut in

[If applicable due to multiple completion--]

Second producing formation Elk Sand Pay zone depth %E ;5;%- gs )%I% feet
Gas: Initial open flow, Mcf/d 011: Initizl cpen flow, 7

Final open flow, Mcf/d Final open flow, Bbl/d
Time of open Ilow between initial and final tests, hours
Static rock pressure, psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirnue on reverse side)




o STATE OF WESEYT VIRGINIA 80
OEPARTMENT OF MINES AUG-4 19
Olil. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION _
OlL & GAS DIVISION
CEPT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT :
e =i & - , 5
Pevenis Mo, 425 3 ﬂj) ? Oil av Gas WcHéAS
CRIND i
_ . _ v . CASING AND USED 1N Lef® -;cuﬁn ‘,
Conpumpldilliol KD Vot | TS| BMRR  weln
- si ' ' '
‘amﬂ@EJL/SZ‘;L/Qé -
8 i6 hind of Packer
Py %//4 ‘%’CZ%L///&/I/ L
e wese = i 324 % i 13
- el 7 - ! il
wal N =G LS e ‘ ! ' Si
g Sigerafpsaiar
j /g &mg, Z 7&/1»/»D27£ Z___/sl Ry 1 " :
PO . et . 684 . ' . Depth set
Drilling commenced g / y é) . T T
L 5316__ - — |
Drilling eompleted Total depth 5 e , S B
[ |
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 . : l Perf. bottem
———" ;
Liners Us ~ —
Initial open flow___ /10ths Water in____Inch Sk e | J‘ Tt tem
i St | ! Peaf bettem
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Merc. in Inch ' '
Volu.ae . Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT __Date
i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock preacure. i lbs hrs E i
OilL : bbls., 1st 24 t:=. | COALL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
|
_Frwh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. 2 _feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ N....; /A//ﬂM D?] //[/L/ﬁ Z\é «Z

Remarks:

. 2 D
Aoee Zs SMD

5 - /_, 5/4) . @ M&Z& 24 _,




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well ka.
COEPANY i : ADDRESS
PARN S DISTRICT COUNTY
HliW«M“Uﬂ;
r‘h” e ;,.“ﬁ” Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTHM PLACED |

e sRiDaES SRR T anD Tumine
SN~ THICK N BDE wooD-8i128 | Lgan COMNSTRUCTION-LOCATION mecovenen | size o
e ——— , e
- l
- i L
— J' i
|
B T e et
S : -
y’
' ot
sivgn g g " I = | ‘
LT B 5 | » s l
\ — B
llers' Names___ *==¥=-==J-==-_-=
n.'h'_, SR
. I hereby certify 1 visited the above well on this date.

ave 03/22/2024




DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION AUG - 6 1980

- oo WEGELS

’ L & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTL: L0 NiEg

5 *&33"(93% Qil ov Gas w.nﬁ.gi
C-‘M,y Zﬁzz/D Q/.W/'/t/ c‘::::u‘q"' ; Dul.lttl::‘n ‘ l;:/:'“‘“ PACKERS

Sisze

Parm @ 9 A7 C Ll e e | I RSO

GamE W ‘ 13 | ‘
- - Yy = | :
Wall No -3 MY T ‘ I I -
TATRTEE omaFrmtelon| BB 7331 g ag
. ‘ '
, A g e 6% ; . Depth set
Drilling commenced 5 / gﬁ o :
ST - E 5318 _ L '
Drilling completed Totaldepth... ... . ' ‘
3 . Perf top
. i q |
Date shot. Depth of shot.... ... 2. ) ‘ Perf. bottem
L 1 I ! | . x‘ ¢
Initisl open flow P30, Sk o e | e Hlied | i RIUES
- | I [ Peaf battam _
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merc. in Inch : ' —
_§7 7 -f-8D
Volu.ae — s Cu Fi | ASING CEMENTED S /8 126423/ xo ¥1) 7..“3!;-
¢ NAME SERVICE C AN
itock preacure lbs hrs i sl s i
0il bbls., 1st 21 l:s. | COALL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_______FEET______INCHES
Frexh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET i INCHES
7 t
Drilers' Nemes (L2207 DE/C  FT L I
Remarks:
. : / 5 .~ o p
03/22/2024

T (T2, Lol sl K



STATE OF WEST VIRGIANIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

QIL AND GAS WRLLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

basealy bla.... Well e,

COMPANY, ; ADDRESS
PARNE ey DISTRICT, COUNTY

Fiilimg Seterial Usad. -

e ot {l‘“v““ Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USEDR AND PEPTHM PLACED } INIDGES CASING AND TUDING
\ -
CHEENT-THICKNESS wWOOD-8i1Z2K LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED 812 LOST
= < | "
1
!‘ SR 58
i : i
|
)| o e
| ;
l o i ) R = N N e
i
" -

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date, 03/22/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPEETOR’'S WELL REPORT

P a93-033¢ il or Gas Well 5/45
C M He~T J/ s D Y21y - “AUBiNG DRILLING R PACKERS
‘ompany. it
Address Cp/ﬂ BESRuUP é Size
Farme L1 A2 [ 16 Kind of Packer—_____
13
Well No D ~G2 > . T

Distﬁméde_t_CountM 8%

Drilling commenced 5/ " / f ? 4 e e
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth______ . Pt tug
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2_ Perf. bottom_______
Liners Used Perf. top

Initial open flow. —  /10ths Water in_____Inch

Perf, bottom______

Open flow after tubing.__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs. ~—

Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water = feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. —INCHES
' R

Drillers’ Names.

Rerﬁarks:

gk 75 Relens=

o Y)~23-8/

RATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oll. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Amount Packer Location

Liner Loeation
w
CASING AND TUBING

PLUGS USKED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED [ 14 9 LOST

w%m

Drillers’ Names. -

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

03/22/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®™




State of Hest Yirginia
Brpartmend of Alines
@il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER
DIRECTOR

January 25, 1982

Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
P, 0. Box 1740
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and

the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the_following wells

listed below:

PERMIT NO. FARM AND WELL NO. DISTRICT
RAN-0286 Neva McMullan/Westvaco #A-844 .Roaring Creek
RAN-0290 Neva McMullan/Westvaco #A-840 Middle Fork
RAN-0291 Robert E. Maxwell, et al #A-859 Middle Fork
RAN-0305 G. H. Norvell, et al #A-867 Roaring Creek
RAN-0306 Coastal Lumber Co./M. Ross et al #A-852 Middle Fork
RAN-0307 G. H. Norvell, etux #A-888 Roaring Creek
RAN-0311 Mary K. Hedrick #A-868 Roaring Creek
RAN-0317 Lucian R. Whitmor #A-873 Roaring Creek
RAN-0318 Lucian R. Whitmore #A-896 Roaring Creek
RAN-0337 J. C. Michaels Heirs #A-895 Roaring Creek

~>.RAN-0339 Neva McMullan, exec #A-903 Middle Fork
RAN-0342 Neva McMullan, exec #A-902 Middle Fork

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation

requirements have been approved..... ate
Very truly urs, ,44?

Fred Burdette

03/22/2024



e
st VT

| S

/- 94 3

FERC-121 -

APl well number:
(1f not avarlable, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47 -40%3 -~ 4.83¢2

Aq=ncy Use Only

Dute Received by Juris. Agency

~¥ 221980

Date Recened by FERC

T
|
|
2.0 Type of determuination being sought: |
{Use the codes found on the front | 103 / N/A
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
1
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion l B
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.) : 5"?45 T"D feet
T
4.0 Name, address and coce number of > .
applicant: (35 letters per line ! Allegheny Land & Mineral Co. 000333
maximum. |f code number not l Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P.O. Drawer 1740
| Street
' ! Clarksburg, W ) W.Va, 26301
3 cog'e < 2\ = City " 7 State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) !
or (b).] ! N 4— ol District
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : W.Va.
name.) | County State
{b) For OCS wells: : N/A
{ Area Name Block Number
|
| Date of Lease:
| RIS IS (TR Y LA [
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number : .
of this well: (35 letters and digits A -
maximum.) { 90 3
(d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name :
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.) ! 5.&’
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | .
maximum. If code number not | Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 004030
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
|
{b) Date of the contract: I /U/ )
I Y AA |
l Mo. bay Xr.
(c) Estimated annual production: : /
| Lot toes Lo, ! wmcr.
‘ -
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of {a),
| (S/MMBTU) Prices (Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 |
eciml plices) , Q293 | 42d9 | 2.A97 | 225/
8.0 Maxunum lawful rate: {
(As of filing date. Completeto 3
el biees ! 2223 4222 | 6229 | A28
9.0 Persoun responsible for this application: |
|
|
I
|

Daniel L. Wheeler -

Vice-Pres.,Land Dept.

glature

:j\;/%fyz//{?/%/éﬂ b

9_/9-94 304-623-6671

Date Apphication 1s Completed Phone Number

FT7300206,2-2

03/22/2024-



ARLIGLIPANTSE S - e [ep & /75]

WELL OPERATOR: €] Qo322

RIRST PURCHASER: Sa ’ N iy . rodors
Omﬁ: . : /
it o »77/ D F3 00 35 ~TD. X OO
W. Va. Department o’ Mines, Oil & Gas Division 0830008 q‘:’oo PR §/26/ch
WELL DETERMINATI% FILE NUMBER gl @&30e/0 waé&

Usa Above File Number on all Communications
Relating to Determination of this Well

e

TEM NO. .
. FERC -121 [/ Items not completed - Line No. rd
2. 1IV-1 Agent — T
3. 1IV-2 Well Permit ]/
Be. Vst Wall Plag e _
S. 1V=35 Well Récord L~ Drilling L Deepening ~—— —————
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only Was O0il Produced? Ratio __
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production EHE _years
8. 1IV-40 90 day Production o Days off line: ot
9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? | / "
0-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 -é’? 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? L Affidavic Signed (
8-28. Other: Survey . Logs Geblogical Charfs~ 4 _
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses v
(5) Date commenced: K-—( = ?O ! Date completed ? e ?d Deepened —
(5) Production Depth: 2=25£ 2 DE Z § O RO — - d4é, iy %
(5) Production Formation: M ,E'k S-Q:m 2‘ -
(5) Final Open Flow: ;__ZJ M . —
(5) After Frac. R. P.. i;ﬁ __
(6) Other Gas Test: Sy _ g
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: R
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days —
(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Re
(S5) 0il Production: M From Completion Report
~17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done T T e ——
-17. 1Is affidavit signed? // Notarized? (_/
es official well record wirch the Department confirm the submitted‘.informac9§£22/202i\
d.itional informacion e Does computer program confirm?

s Determination Objected to By Whom?

CHECK EACHAITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

SB.



FORM IV-54WC
Zate -—----—i-/_z.-... - 10_20

{12-78]
STATE OF WEST VIKGINTA Cperator's ﬂ
Lo 28

X .
well No

DEPARTMENT OF MINES. 'OIL AND GAS DIVISiON .
APT Well g
. ’ /
No., *3_-__ s M3~——- - J__ 3 ?
State Councw Permic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW ONSEOFE PRODUCTION “FiL

y WGPA Section 103 » :
DESIGNATED AGEIT Allegﬁeny Land & Mineral Co.
aopress P.O. Drawer 1740 = =

Clarksburg,W.Va. 26301

wiLL opexatox Allegheny Land & Mineral Com civvarion al 734

apoxess P.O. Drawer 1740 Watershed / Fl %myu—
Clarksburg,W.Va. 26301 mggnizé Ezéawnuzz‘mgqiizntf.; ' 7. &

cas riacinscs Columbia Gas Transmissign CQrp. '

] 700 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. Contract No
ADD Es;h ‘ R c°¢c———74LV,/J =
Charleston, W.Va. 25314 ... of concrac: r o

J-/-KFa

Date surface drilling was begun:

this was calculated

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how

/
Y50 # PSIG at the surface.

Rock Pressure was

AFFIDAVIT
haat

t
‘obiruary i

tu law state
areoy i
weil s nat

‘orn accordiny
ht was berun on or
requirements and the
shich was apniicabic to the

il

ks James B. Gehr , having been firsc
surface drilling ©f the well for waicn tnls determination is s
1977. the well satisfics applicable state or federal well spaci
within a proration unit, in existence at the time surface drilliny bepan, ¢
reservoir from wihich ras is or wiil be nroduced and which applied to anv other well producing -ax
in commercial quantities or on which surface érilline begar cn or after Fehruary 1%, 1077, ane wiicn
was capabiv of producing in commercial quantities. I stacte. further, that T have ceonciuded, to
the best of my informarion, knowledge and belief. that the well for which this determination is sousht
11 and that I am not aware of any information not described in the

is a new onshore procduction we
1 .
\ 5 v 4 P
' vy A
//ﬁ ’ IQ/V /
(il Mt - B 4 N . -

s
applicaticn which is inconsistent with this conclusion.
s

/ President
Allegheny Land & Mineral

nas

Cos

STATE OF WEST VIRGIKIA.
COLKTY OF _I_{arrison__ TO WIT:

I, E.thel Marie Crowley1 llotary Puklic in and for the state and Ccounty aforesaid,
Jaines B. Gehr . whose name is signed to rhe writing above, b;‘:lrin;a date

19 20‘. has acknowledged the same before me, in mv caunt s atoresaia

1o g

do certify that

Given under my hand and official scal this/iﬂ,day of 1)
My term of office expircs on the 2Othdny of Decembe g 1‘)_?2_

: ;\o_m\_;m; 1CQALQ#AZL}\

[NOTARIAL SEAL]
. Ethel Marie Crowley

.

03/22/2024-
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